RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Commendation-Northern California Public Broadcasting.]
2	
3	Resolution commending Northern California Public Broadcasting for its contributions
4	to strengthen public broadcasting in the region.
5	
6	WHEREAS, KQED, Inc. and the KTEH Foundation have merged to form Northern
7	California Public Broadcasting, brining more of the highest quality programming and services
8	to the people of San Francisco and Northern California; and
9	WHEREAS, The creation of Northern California Public Broadcasting provides a leader
10	in public broadcasting with sustainable, award-winning services in the multimedia landscape
11	and superlative production capabilities for more local programming; and,
12	WHEREAS, with their combined resources, KQED, KTCH and KCAH will bring a
13	stronger, more efficient and more viable public broadcasting service with the most effective
14	use of community contributions; and,
15	WHEREAS, Northern California Public Broadcasting is committed to expanding
16	educational services to underserved communities, and to providing programs and services
17	that speak directly to the experiences and address the needs of the region; and,
18	WHEREAS, San Francisco is well served by this merger, which will create an exciting
19	opportunity to strengthen public broadcasting; now, therefore, be it
20	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends Northern California Public
21	Broadcasting for its important work to strengthen public broadcasting in the region.
22	
23	
24	
25	